

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.14525 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	14.05.2026	<p><b><u>Dr. YLR, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue appearing for the respondents.</p> <p>Considering the entire facts and circumstances of the case, the respondents are directed not to dispossess the petitioners from the agricultural land in question till the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List the matter on 28.05.2026.</p> <p>cbn/rpd</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>Dr. YLR, J</u></p>	